Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lydias Professional Uniforms		03/04/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Uniforms Inc.	
Street Address:	2547 Three Mile Road	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49534	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77195600	LYDIA'S UNIFORMS
Serial Number:	77195604	LYDIA'S SCRUBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500
Email: charles@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRO12 A-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine S. Collins
Signature:	/catherine s. collins/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0736

900100680

7719560

=CH \$65

Date:	03/04/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif				
source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Lydias Professional Uniforms, a Michigan corporation, having an address of 2547 Three Mile Road, Grand Rapids MICHIGAN 49534 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Professional Uniforms Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 2547 Three Mile Road, Grand Rapids MICHIGAN 49534 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all right, interest, and title to certain trademarks used by ASSIGNOR in ASSIGNOR's business and the trademark applications therefor filed by ASSIGNOR, along with all goodwill associated therewith and represented by the same; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have and may have had in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and releases unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR possesses and/or possessed in and to the following trademarks and the following applications therefor, and all right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are and/or were used and which are symbolized by the trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0738 Trademark Assignment Page 2

MARK U.S. APPLICATION NO. **FILING DATE** LYDIA'S UNIFORMS 77/195,600 June 1, 2007 LYDIA'S SCRUBS

77/195,604

ASSIGNOR warranties that it is authorized to make this Assignment, that it has not previously assigned, or caused the assignment, in whole or in part, absolutely or collaterally, of any of its rights in any of the interests being sold, transferred, or assigned unto ASSIGNEE by this instrument, or entered into any agreement which would encumber or impair its ability to lawfully make the assignment set forth herein.

ASSIGNOR (Lydias Professional Uniforms)

ASSIGNEE (Professional Uniforms Inc.)

June 1, 2007

-2-